admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 480 414 2020-21 7 2022-23 227 227 348000(Three lakh
forty eight thousand)

0

2020-21 540 482 2021-22 7 2023-24 306 286 292268(Two Lakh
Ninety two thousand
two sixty eight)

20

2021-22 540 534 2022-23 11 2024-25 336 300 282500(Two Lakh
Eighty two Thousand
five hundred)

36

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 189 129 2022-23 108 96 323000(Three lakh
twenty three thousand)

0

2022-23 177 152 2023-24 150 83 350000(Three lakh fifty
thosand only)

2

2023-24 171 116 2024-25 110 52 312500(Three lakh
twelve  thousand)

2

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No.

[...]

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 3195796 (Thirty one lakh ninety five thousand seven hundred
nintey six)

3404124 (Thirty four lakhs four thousand one hundred and
twenty four)

2465397 (Twenty four lakhs sixty five thousand three hundred
and ninety seven)

New Equipment for Laboratories 8322392 (Eighty three lakhs twenty two thousand three
hundred ninety two)

2634277 (Twenty six lakhs thirty four thousand two hundred
and seventy seven)

3871118 (Thirty eight lakhs seventy one thousand one hundred
and eighteen)

Engineering Workshops 418642 (Four lakhs Eighteen thousand six hundred forty two) 9627261 (Ninety six lakhs twenty seven thousand two hundred
and sixt one)

4683265 (Forty six lakhs eighty three thousand two hundred
and sixty five)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

29466703 (Two crores ninety four lakhs sixty six thousand
seven hundred and three)

28851618 (Two crores Eighty Eight lakhs fifty one thousand six
hundred and eighteen)

7077000 (Seventy lakhs seventy seven thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 120259762 (Twelve crore two lakhs fifty nine thousand seven
hundred and sixty two)

111719849 (Eleven Crores Seventeen lakhs nineteen
thousand eight hundred and forty nine)

101266946 (Ten crore twelve lakhs sixty six thousand nine
hundred and forty six)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

10421364 (One crore four lakhs twenty one thousand three
hundred sixty four)

10903661 (One crore nine lakhs three thousand six hundred
and sixty one)

7878000 (Seventy eight lakhs seventy eight thousand)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 2608297 (Twenty six lakhs eight thousand two hundred ninety
seven)

910008 (Nine Lakhs ten thousand and eight) 109312 (One lakh nine thousand three hundred and twelve)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 0 0 1

No. of Patents Granted 2 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 4 3 8

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 1 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 83650 76421 2491410